
EARLY YEARS PERFORMANCE INDICATORS 

Indicator Name Time period 

C
an
n
o
ck
 C
h
as
e 

E
as
t 

St
af
fo
rd
sh
ir
e

L
ic
h
fie
ld

N
ew

ca
st
le
-

u
n
d
er
-L
ym

e

So
u
th
 

St
af
fo
rd
sh
ir
e

St
af
fo
rd
 

St
af
fo
rd
sh
ir
e 

M
o
o
rl
an
d
s

T
am

w
o
rt
h
 

S
ta
ff
o
rd
sh
ir
e
 

W
e
st
 

M
id
la
n
d
s

E
n
g
la
n
d
 

Mid-year population estimate 2016 98,534 116,701 103,061 128,467 111,180 134,155 98,069 76,955   867,122   5,800,734   55,268,067 

Under 5 population 2016 5,465 7,405 5,071 6,319 4,987 6,722 4,323 4,683     44,975      365,266     3,429,046 

Under 5 population change between 2016 and 2026 2016-2026
-200

(-2.9%)

-100

(-1.3%)

0

(0.5%)

200

(3.0%)

200

(3.9%)

100

(1.8%)

0

(0.0%)

-300

(-5.4%)

0

(0.0%)

9,000

(2.5%)

79,900

(2.3%)

BME groups with children under 5 2011 5.0% 27.0% 7.0% 9.0% 9.0% 11.0% 4.0% 7.0% 11.0% 29.0%

Under 5 population in lone parent households 2011 6.6% 6.5% 4.3% 6.2% 5.1% 5.4% 5.2% 8.0% 5.9% 7.1%

Under 5 population living in out of work benefit claimant 

households 
2016

18.8% 

(1,030)

12.3% 

(910)

12.1% 

(615)

15.7% 

(990)

12.2% 

(610)

10.8% 

(725)

10.6% 

(460)

18.2% 

(850)

13.8% 

(6,190)

19.4% 

(70,960)

16.1% 

(550,570)

Households with no adults in employment 2011 4.1% 3.4% 2.6% 3.2% 2.3% 2.4% 2.3% 4.7% 3.1% 4.8% 4.2%

Early Years Reach 2016/2017 66.4% 59.7% 60.4% 72.7% 50.0% 56.7% 62.8% 73.8% 62.7%

Early Years Reach 0-30% 2016/2017 68.1% 72.6% 70.2% 86.4% 77.1% 76.9% 88.3% 76.7% 76.3%

BRFC eligible families 
Year 3 

Cohort 1-3
270 266 160 289 145 209 198 193 1730

BRFC eligible families with children aged 0-4
Year 3 

Cohort 1-3
32.6% 29.3% 25.6% 33.2% 23.5% 34.9% 31.3% 34.7% 31.2%

Number looked after children aged 0-4 Mar-17 22 11 21 11 5 11 6 16 103

Proportion of looked after children aged 0-4 Mar-17 15.1% 7.5% 14.4% 7.5% 3.4% 7.5% 4.1% 11.0%

Number of children subject of a child protection plan aged 0-

4
Mar-17 38 24 7 31 14 28 13 33 188

Proportion of children subject of a child protection plan aged 

0-4
Mar-17 17.4% 11.0% 3.2% 14.2% 6.4% 12.8% 6.0% 15.1%

Number of children in need aged 0-4 Mar-17 199 139 112 170 80 149 83 137 1,069

Proportion of children in need aged 0-4 Mar-17 15.3% 10.7% 8.6% 13.1% 6.1% 11.4% 6.4% 10.5%

Smoking in pregnancy 2016/2017 13.0% 11.8% 10.7%

General fertility rates per 1,000 women aged 15-44 as a 

proportion of (live births) 
2015

57.6 

(1,056)

70.8 

(1,449)

54.4 

(910)

52.0 

(1,244)

52.6 

(915)

55.8 

(1,228)

52.2 

(798)

61.2 

(908)

57.1 

(8,508)

63.9 

(69,806)

62.5 

(664,399)

Under 18 Conceptions per 1,000 girls aged 15-17 2012-2014
23.3 

(39)

26.4   

(52)

11.2   

(19)

34.7   

(70)

14.4   

(28)

15.8   

(34)

21.5 

(35)

32.8 

(45)

22.3    

(322)

23.7    

(2,377)

20.8    

(19,080)

Babies with low birthweight under 2,500g as a (proportion of 

all births)
2013-2015

7.5% 

(249)

8.0% 

(343)

6.9% 

(195)

7.1% 

(264)

5.6% 

(154)

6.8% 

(249)

7.8% 

(249)

7.6% 

(208)

7.2% 

(1,854)

8.6% 

(18,124)

7.2% 

(145,383)

Breastfeeding Initiation as a proportion of (all maternities) 2016/17
58.8% 

(597)

73.8% 

(824)

72.4% 

(480) 

64.7% 

(749)

65.6% 

(551)

72.0% 

(698)

70.7% 

(553)

64.2% 

(576)

67.6% 

(5,028)

68.9% 

(47,182)

74.5% 

(463,152)

Breastfeeding prevalence at 6-8 weeks 2015-2016 21% 23% 37% 40% 24% 26% 40% 24% 27% 45%

Think2 Eligible families Summer-17 363 476 242 428 246 286 228 310 2,579

Think2 take up by childs address Summer-17 76% 63% 76% 73% 73% 83% 76% 76% 79%

Think2 take up by provider Summer-17 79% 67% 79% 82% 83% 84% 93% 78% 79%

STAFFORDSHIRE



Indicator Name Time period 

C
an
n
o
ck
 C
h
as
e 

E
as
t 

St
af
fo
rd
sh
ir
e

L
ic
h
fie
ld

N
ew

ca
st
le
-

u
n
d
er
-L
ym

e

So
u
th
 

St
af
fo
rd
sh
ir
e

St
af
fo
rd
 

St
af
fo
rd
sh
ir
e 

M
o
o
rl
an
d
s

T
am

w
o
rt
h
 

S
ta
ff
o
rd
sh
ir
e
 

W
e
st
 

M
id
la
n
d
s

E
n
g
la
n
d
 

Think2 take up by children's social care group CiN Summer-17 100% 91% 95% 90% 100% 86% 95% 100% 95%

Think2 take up by children's social care group CP Summer-17 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 83% 100% 100% 98%

Think2 take up by children's social care group LAC Summer-17 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Number of A&E attendances by children under 5 per 1,000 

population  
2015/2016

564.6 

(25,602)

538.4 

(196,648)

588.1 

(2,019,926)

Emergency admissions for children under 5 per 1,000 

population 
2015/2016

198.3 

(8,991)

182.5 

(66,658)

155.0 

(532,413)

Hospital admissions caused by unintentional and deliberate 

injuries for children under 5 per 1,000 population 
2015/2016 120 (67)

119    

(87)

177    

(92)

125    

(81)

120    

(60)

146    

(96)

96    

(43)

153 

(72)

132    

(598)

139    

(5,081)

130    

(44,524)

Early education funding take up by BRFC families Summer-17 100% 83% 90% 100% 83% 82% 100% 91% 92%

Take up of early education funding in children aged three 

attending a school setting 
Summer-17 55% 36% 23% 38% 47% 26% 28% 22% 35%

Take up of early education funding in children aged three 

attending a PVI setting 
Summer-17 57% 69% 64% 60% 65% 70% 66% 56% 64%

Overall take up of early education funding by three year olds Summer-17 112% 105% 88% 97% 116% 96% 95% 78% 98%

Children aged five with atleast one decayed, missing or filled 

tooth 
2014/2015 9.8% 13.0% 16.7% 25.5% 16.6% 22.2% 21.0% 14.1% 17.8% 23.4% 24.7%

Reception aged children who are overweight or obese 2016-2017 27.6% 23.8% 23.9% 26.7% 24.7% 21.7% 24.4% 26.7% 24.9% 24.2% 22.6%

Pupils achieving a good level of development 2017 73.3% 71.1% 76.3% 75.3% 77.9% 76.8% 77.1% 74.1% 74.5% 68.6% 70.7%

GIRLS 2017 81.6% 78.8% 80.0% 82.2% 83.7% 82.6% 85.4% 80.4% 81.7% 75.9% 77.7%

BOYS 2017 64.5% 62.8% 68.8% 67.2% 70.6% 71.2% 68.9% 66.9% 67.6% 61.7% 64.0%

FSM 2017 64.4% 60.2% 57.1% 59.0% 70.1% 53.4% 64.3% 55.4% 59.8% 55.8% 56.0%

NON FSM 2017 74.2% 72.4% 76.3% 77.1% 77.6% 79.2% 78.6% 76.4% 76.4% 71.1% 73.0%

NO SEN (N) 2017 77.7% 75.9% 77.5% 78.4% 81.0% 80.9% 79.4% 77.1% 78.5% 74.4% 75.9%

SEN SUPPORT (K) 2017 32.1% 20.6% 28.6% 28.3% 25.0% 22.1% 24.1% 23.8% 25.8% 24.3% 27.0%

STATEMENT (S) or EHCP (E) 2017 0.0% 5.6% 0.0% 5.9% 9.1% 6.3% 0.0% 0.0% 2.0% 2.7% 4.1%

SEN (K S) 2017 25.3% 18.3% 18.3% 23.4% 22.5% 19.0% 22.6% 18.5% 21.3% 23.5% 21.1%

JANUARY 2018

Produced by: Farhana Patel - Performance Officer

Operational Intelligence and Performance Team


