

STAFFORDSHIRE

Indicator Name	Time period	Cannock Chase	East Staffordshire	Lichfield	Newcastle- under-Lyme	South Staffordshire	Stafford	Staffordshire Moorlands	Tamworth	Staffordshire	West Midlands	England
Mid-year population estimate	2016	98,534	116,701	103,061	128,467	111,180	134,155	98,069	76,955	867,122	5,800,734	55,268,067
Under 5 population	2016	5,465	7,405	5,071	6,319	4,987	6,722	4,323	4,683	44,975	365,266	3,429,046
Under 5 population change between 2016 and 2026	2016-2026	-200 (-2.9%)	-100 (-1.3%)	0 (0.5%)	200 (3.0%)	200 (3.9%)	100 (1.8%)	0 (0.0%)	-300 (-5.4%)	0 (0.0%)	9,000 (2.5%)	79,900 (2.3%)
BME groups with children under 5	2011	5.0%	27.0%	7.0%	9.0%	9.0%	11.0%	4.0%	7.0%	11.0%	29.0%	
Under 5 population in lone parent households	2011	6.6%	6.5%	4.3%	6.2%	5.1%	5.4%	5.2%	8.0%	5.9%		7.1%
Under 5 population living in out of work benefit claimant households	2016	18.8% (1,030)	12.3% (910)	12.1% (615)	l 5.7% (990)	12.2% (610)	10.8% (725)	10.6% (460)	18.2% (850)	13.8% (6,190)	19.4% (70,960)	16.1% (550,570)
Households with no adults in employment	2011	4.1%	3.4%	2.6%	3.2%	2.3%	2.4%	2.3%	4.7%	3.1%	4.8%	4.2%
Early Years Reach	2016/2017	66.4%	59.7%	60.4%	72.7%	50.0%	56.7%	62.8%	73.8%	62.7%		
Early Years Reach 0-30%	2016/2017	68.1%	72.6%	70.2%	86.4%	77.1%	76.9%	88.3%	76.7%	76.3%		
BRFC eligible families	Year 3 Cohort I-3	270	266	160	289	145	209	198	193	1730		
BRFC eligible families with children aged 0-4	Year 3 Cohort I-3	32.6%	29.3%	25.6%	33.2%	23.5%	34.9%	31.3%	34.7%	31.2%		
Number looked after children aged 0-4	Mar-17	22	П	21	П	5	П	6	16	103		
Proportion of looked after children aged 0-4	Mar-17	15.1%	7.5%	14.4%	7.5%	3.4%	7.5%	4.1%	11.0%			
Number of children subject of a child protection plan aged 0- 4	Mar-17	38	24	7	31	14	28	13	33	188		
Proportion of children subject of a child protection plan aged 0-4	Mar-17	17.4%	11.0%	3.2%	14.2%	6.4%	12.8%	6.0%	15.1%			
Number of children in need aged 0-4	Mar-17	199	139	112	170	80	149	83	137	1,069		
Proportion of children in need aged 0-4	Mar-17	15.3%	10.7%	8.6%	13.1%	6.1%	11.4%	6.4%	10.5%			
Smoking in pregnancy	2016/2017									13.0%	11.8%	10.7%
General fertility rates per 1,000 women aged 15-44 as a proportion of (live births)	2015	57.6 (1,056)	70.8 (1,449)	54.4 (910)	52.0 (1,244)	52.6 (915)	55.8 (1,228)	52.2 (798)	61.2 (908)	57.1 (8,508)	63.9 (69,806)	62.5 (664,399)
Under 18 Conceptions per 1,000 girls aged 15-17	2012-2014	23.3 (39)	26.4 (52)	11.2 (19)	34.7 (70)	14.4 (28)	15.8 (34)	21.5 (35)	32.8 (45)	22.3 (322)	23.7 (2,377)	20.8 (19,080)
Babies with low birthweight under 2,500g as a (proportion of all births)	2013-2015	7.5% (249)	8.0% (343)	6.9% (195)	7.1% (264)	5.6% (154)	6.8% (249)	7.8% (249)	7.6% (208)	7.2% (1,854)	8.6% (18,124)	7.2% (145,383)
Breastfeeding Initiation as a proportion of (all maternities)	2016/17	58.8% (597)	73.8% (824)	72.4% (480)	64.7% (749)	65.6% (551)	72.0% (698)	70.7% (553)	64.2% (576)	67.6% (5,028)	68.9% (47,182)	74.5% (463,152)
Breastfeeding prevalence at 6-8 weeks	2015-2016	21%	23%	37%	40%	24%	26%	40%	24%	27%		45%
Think2 Eligible families	Summer-17	363	476	242	428	246	286	228	310	2,579		
Think2 take up by childs address	Summer-17	76%	63%	76%	73%	73%	83%	76%	76%	79%		
Think2 take up by provider	Summer-17	79%	67%	79%	82%	83%	84%	93%	78%	79 %		

Indicator Name	Time period	Cannock Chase	East Staffordshire	Lichfield	Newcastle- under-Lyme	South Staffordshire	Stafford	Staffordshire Moorlands	Tamworth	Staffordshire	West Midlands	England
Think2 take up by children's social care group CiN	Summer-17	100%	91%	95%	90%	100%	86%	95%	100%	95%		
Think2 take up by children's social care group CP	Summer-17	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	83%	100%	100%	98 %		
Think2 take up by children's social care group LAC	Summer-17	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%		
Number of A&E attendances by children under 5 per 1,000 population	2015/2016									564.6 (25,602)	538.4 (196,648)	588.1 (2,019,926)
Emergency admissions for children under 5 per 1,000 population	2015/2016									198.3 (8,991)	1 82.5 (66,658)	155.0 (532,413)
Hospital admissions caused by unintentional and deliberate injuries for children under 5 per 1,000 population	2015/2016	120 (67)	9 (87)	177 (92)	125 (81)	120 (60)	l 46 (96)	96 (43)	153 (72)	132 (598)	139 (5,081)	30 (44,524)
Early education funding take up by BRFC families	Summer-17	100%	83%	90%	100%	83%	82%	100%	91%	92 %		
Take up of early education funding in children aged three attending a school setting	Summer-17	55%	36%	23%	38%	47%	26%	28%	22%	35%		
Take up of early education funding in children aged three attending a PVI setting	Summer-17	57%	69%	64%	60%	65%	70%	66%	56%	64%		
Overall take up of early education funding by three year olds	Summer-17	112%	105%	88%	97%	116%	96%	95%	78%	98 %		
Children aged five with atleast one decayed, missing or filled tooth	2014/2015	9.8%	13.0%	16.7%	25.5%	16.6%	22.2%	21.0%	14.1%	17.8%	23.4%	24.7%
Reception aged children who are overweight or obese	2016-2017	27.6%	23.8%	23.9%	26.7%	24.7%	21.7%	24.4%	26.7%	24.9%	24.2%	22.6%
Pupils achieving a good level of development	2017	73.3%	71.1%	76.3%	75.3%	77.9%	76.8%	77.1%	74.1%	74.5%	68.6%	70.7%
GIRLS	2017	81.6%	78.8%	80.0%	82.2%	83.7%	82.6%	85.4%	80.4%	81.7%	75.9%	77.7%
BOYS	2017	64.5%	62.8%	68.8%	67.2%	70.6%	71.2%	68.9%	66.9%	67.6%	61.7%	64.0%
FSM	2017	64.4%	60.2%	57.1%	59.0%	70.1%	53.4%	64.3%	55.4%	59.8%	55.8%	56.0%
NON FSM	2017	74.2%	72.4%	76.3%	77.1%	77.6%	79.2%	78.6%	76.4%	76.4%	71.1%	73.0%
NO SEN (N)	2017	77.7%	75.9%	77.5%	78.4%	81.0%	80.9%	79.4%	77.1%	78.5%	74.4%	75.9%
SEN SUPPORT (K)	2017	32.1%	20.6%	28.6%	28.3%	25.0%	22.1%	24.1%	23.8%	25.8%	24.3%	27.0%
STATEMENT (S) or EHCP (E)	2017	0.0%	5.6%	0.0%	5.9%	9.1%	6.3%	0.0%	0.0%	2.0%	2.7%	4.1%
SEN (K S)	2017	25.3%	18.3%	18.3%	23.4%	22.5%	19.0%	22.6%	18.5%	21.3%	23.5%	21.1%

JANUARY 2018

Produced by: Farhana Patel - Performance Officer

Operational Intelligence and Performance Team